
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME 
National Anti-Ragging Helpline 

24x7 Toll Free  
1800-180-5522 

helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in 
UGC Monitoring Agency 
Centre for Youth (C4Y) 

antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org 
Contact Details of the Nodal Officers of Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad 

Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) 

  Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS) 

RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL 
ATTRACT PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC 

REGULATIONS (www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf) 

www.ugc.ac.in 
 

S No.  Name*  Designation*  Mobile*  Email*  

1 Prof. S. P. Nanda Professor ( Chairperson ) Paralakhemundi Campus 9437381997 spnanda@cutm.ac.in  

2 Prof. Durga Prasad Padhi Director Administration (Convenor) Paralakhemundi 

Campus 

9437618075 durgaprasad@cutm.a.cin  

3 Prof. Jagannath Padhi Director ( Chairperson ) Bhubaneswar Campus 9437016319 jpadhi@cutm.ac.in 

4 Prof. Gurudutta Pattnaik Professor (Convener) Bhubaneswar 9437280622 Gurudutta.pattnaik@cutm.ac.in  

5 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Padhi Regional Director (Chairperson) Rayagada Campus 9437095990 rajeshkumar.padhi@cutm.ac.in  

6 Prof. Chandra Sekhar 

Patro 

Professor (Convenor) Rayagada Campus 8331887509 Chandrasekhar.patro@cutm.ac.in  

7 Prof. J. K. Meher Professor (Chairperson) Bolangir Campus 9437151429 jkmeher@cutm.ac.in  

8 Prof. Shantanu 

Bhattacharyya 

Asst. Professor (Convenor) Bolangir Campua 9064241796 Shantanu.bhattacharya@cutm.ac.

in  

S No.  Name*  Designation*  Mobile*  Email*  

1 Prof. M.Devender Reddy Dean (Paralalkhemundi Campus) 9440940950 devender.reddy@cutm.ac.in  

2 Prof. Prafulla Ku Panda Dean (Paralalkhemundi Campus) 9438269572 prafullapanda@cutm.ac.in  

3 Prof. Ritesh Kumar Dean Students Affairs (Paralakhemundi Campus) 8905222857 ritesh.kumar@cutm.ac.in  

4 Prof. G.K.Sahu Coordinator (Paralakhemundi Campus) 9437433932 gksahu@cutm.ac.in  

5 Prof. Chinmaya Kumar 
Dash 

Dean (Bhubaneswar Campus) 9874271899 chinmayakumar.dash@cutm.ac.i
n  

6 Prof. S. K. Jha Dean (Bhubaneswar Campus) 9776216851 s.jha@cutm.ac.in  

7 Prof. Yashaswi Nayak Dean (Bhubaneswar Campus) 9861522222 yashaswi.yanak@cutm.ac.in  

8 Prof. Sangram Keshari 

Swain 

Dean Students Affairs (Bhubaneswar Campus) 9937093949 sangram@cutm.ac.in  

9 Mr. Chittaranjan 

Pattanayak 

Sr. Manager (HR & Admin.) (Bhubaneswar Campus 7008837517 chitta.pattnayak@cutm.ac.in  

10 Prof. Gopal Krishna 

Padhi 

Associate Professor (Rayagada Campus) 9493787393 gopalkrishna.padhy@cutm.ac.in  

11 Prof. Ladi Alik Kumar Assistant Professor (Rayagada Campus) 7978025054 alikkumar.ladi@cutm.ac.in  

12 Prof. Prafulla Kumar 

Sahu 

Professor (Bolangir Campus) 8121139575 prafulla.sahu@cutm.ac.in  

13 Prof. Sasmita Kumari 
Pradhan 

Assistant Professor (Bolangir Campus) 7008144215 sasmita@cutm.ac.in  
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